Community Health Worker Advisory Committee Meeting

February 11, 2019



Meeting Overview

- Opening Items
- Committee Vice-Chair and Secretary
- Introduction of Mosaic Group
- Implementation Topics
 - Eligibility to Apply for CHW Certification
 - Exemption from Training Required (Grandparenting)
 - CHW Training Programs / Components
- Open Discussion



Opening Items

Welcome, Introductions,
Role Call

Opening Remarks

Approval of December 17,
2018 Meeting Minutes

Meeting Schedule

Monday, April 22,	1:00-	MDH, 201 W Preston St
2019	3:00pm	Baltimore MD 21201
		(RM L-3)
Monday, June 17,	1:00-	MDH, 201 W Preston St
2019	3:00pm	Baltimore MD 21201
		(RM L-3)



Committee Vice-Chair & Secretary

LAW

13–3603.

- (A) (1) THE SECRETARY OF HEALTH, OR THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE, SHALL SERVE AS THE CHAIR OF THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE.
- (2) (I) FROM AMONG ITS APPOINTED MEMBERS, THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE ANNUALLY SHALL ELECT A VICE CHAIR AND A SECRETARY.
 - (II) THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE SHALL DETERMINE:
 - 1. THE MANNER OF ELECTION OF THE VICE CHAIR AND THE SECRETARY; AND
 - 2. THE DUTIES OF EACH OFFICER.



Introduction of Mosaic Group



Eligibility to Apply for CHW Certification / Qualified CHW Applicant

Training

• Fee

Age minimum

• Education prerequisite

State of residence



Exemption from Training Required (Grandparenting)

Experience and training timeframe

 Knowledge \ meets competency standards

Hours of experience

Forms of documentation

Hours of training

• Exemption / grandparenting opportunity timeframe



CHW Training Programs

- Training hours
 - Classroom
 - Practicum
- Web-based allowances
- Core competencies



Open Discussion



Next Steps

CHW Advisory Committee Website -

https://health.maryland.gov/mhhd/Pages/Community-Health-Worker-Advisory-Committee.aspx

CHW Email Address – MDH.CHW@Maryland.gov

Meetings posted in the Maryland Register - http://www.dsd.state.md.us/MDR/mdregister.html

Next Meeting – April 22, 2019, 1 PM – 3 PM, MDH



Contact Us

Fran Phillips

Advisory Committee Chair Fran.Phillips@Maryland.gov

Kimberly Hiner

Advisory Committee Staff Kimberly.Hiner@Maryland.gov

Public Input

MDH.CHW@Maryland.gov

